
2023-2024 Northwestern Oklahoma State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-7   Conf: 16-6   Home: 13-1   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Simpson, Faith 31-31 767 24.7 270-497 .543 0-3 .000 129-169 .763 108 145 253 8.2 92 4 46 71 35 48 669 21.6
01 Craig, Carly 31-31 1065 34.4 124-326 .380 73-204 .358 65-73 .890 13 77 90 2.9 37 1 121 123 5 74 386 12.5
10 Thomas, Camille 22-22 574 26.1 81-160 .506 0-1 .000 73-97 .753 54 86 140 6.4 42 0 38 35 5 29 235 10.7
21 Jones, Payton 31-31 782 25.2 68-174 .391 22-72 .306 74-89 .831 20 80 100 3.2 61 0 43 78 10 53 232 7.5
15 Orange, Nikya 31-0 434 14.0 75-156 .481 0-0 .000 26-41 .634 39 76 115 3.7 62 1 18 41 12 26 176 5.7
34 Harrod, Syncere 25-0 253 10.1 43-108 .398 0-0 .000 34-55 .618 19 29 48 1.9 25 0 13 25 5 11 120 4.8
11 Harland, Chrissen 8-0 53 6.6 10-22 .455 5-12 .417 12-12 1.000 3 4 7 0.9 7 0 6 4 1 3 37 4.6
05 Frame, Josena 31-9 628 20.3 35-83 .422 10-30 .333 32-44 .727 24 63 87 2.8 45 0 39 27 2 24 112 3.6
02 Jones, Mia 4-0 48 12.0 4-12 .333 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 5 9 14 3.5 3 0 5 1 0 0 12 3.0
04 Thomas, Talayah 31-0 402 13.0 33-80 .413 10-32 .313 17-25 .680 22 28 50 1.6 33 0 28 32 0 21 93 3.0
24 Scott, Paige 31-31 529 17.1 28-75 .373 13-46 .283 6-14 .429 25 34 59 1.9 50 1 42 28 0 23 75 2.4
12 Adigun, Summya 31-0 370 11.9 23-65 .354 4-24 .167 19-33 .576 14 41 55 1.8 35 0 22 24 2 11 69 2.2
20 Jones, Tegan 22-0 157 7.1 14-38 .368 3-16 .188 7-8 .875 8 10 18 0.8 9 0 12 15 0 11 38 1.7
33 Dixon, Kynsey 9-0 63 7.0 4-10 .400 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.8 5 0 5 1 0 3 12 1.3
14 Motycka, Anna 10-0 54 5.4 5-11 .455 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.8 5 0 5 0 0 2 12 1.2
23 Marshall, Charmayne 7-0 21 3.0 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 8 10 1.4 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 0.7
Total 31 6200 200.0 819-1825 .449 149-461 .323 496-663 .748 426 774 1200 38.7 511 7 445 527 78 339 2283 73.65
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 630-1732 .364 234-773 .303 317-462 .686 363 638 1001 32.3 601 20 378 643 102 279 1811 58.42

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 2283 1811
    Points Per Game 73.6 58.4
    Scoring Margin 15.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 819-1825 630-1732
    Field Goal Pct .449 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-461 234-773
    3PT FG Pct .323 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 496-663 317-462
    FT Pct .748 .686
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 10.2
REBOUNDS 1200 1001
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 445 378
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.2
TURNOVERS 527 643
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 20.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 339 279
    Steals Per Game 10.9 9.0
BLOCKS 78 102
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 8,158 4,611
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-583 13-355
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-296

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern
Okla. 570 520 588 605 2283
Opponents 416 401 480 514 1811

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Northeastern St. W 68-58 642
11/11/23 vs Central Okla. W 68-60 346
11/14/23 KANSAS CHRISTIAN W 124-50 412
11/17/23 at Oklahoma Panhandle State W 99-50 0
11/24/23 vs Chaminade W 82-49 0
11/25/23 vs Stanislaus St. W 71-61 90

* 11/30/23 at East Central W 74-58 253
* 12/02/23 OKLA. BAPTIST W 91-70 671
* 12/09/23 at Southern Nazarene L 47-65 420

12/13/23 MCPHERSON W 112-37 146
* 12/16/23 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 86-64 375

12/31/23 BETHEL (KS) W 115-47 124
* 01/04/24 at Ark.-Monticello W 75-58 100
* 01/06/24 at Southern Ark. W 57-53 120
* 01/11/24 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 67-49 603
* 01/13/24 HENDERSON ST. W 64-55 479
* 01/18/24 at Arkansas Tech L 54-64 314
* 01/20/24 at Harding L 68-76 400
* 01/25/24 at Southwestern Okla. W 66-52 644
* 01/27/24 EAST CENTRAL W 66-55 829
* 02/01/24 SOUTHERN ARK. W 65-49 562
* 02/03/24 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 75-52 0
* 02/08/24 at Henderson St. W 71-63 104
* 02/10/24 at Ouachita Baptist L 80-87 304
* 02/15/24 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 72-48 1,032
* 02/17/24 at Okla. Baptist L 52-62 542
* 02/22/24 HARDING W 61-56 981
* 02/24/24 ARKANSAS TECH W 67-64 907
* 02/29/24 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 47-60 1,037
* 03/02/24 at Southeastern Okla. W 78-74 768

03/08/24 vs Southwestern Okla. L 61-65 748

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Northwestern Oklahoma State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 10-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Simpson, Faith 22-22 580 26.4 200-370 .541 0-3 .000 107-135 .793 70 112 182 8.3 71 3 35 52 25 37 507 23.0
01 Craig, Carly 22-22 828 37.6 85-232 .366 49-145 .338 41-45 .911 9 56 65 3.0 29 1 84 96 5 52 260 11.8
10 Thomas, Camille 14-14 415 29.6 53-112 .473 0-1 .000 53-69 .768 33 61 94 6.7 33 0 23 22 4 16 159 11.4
21 Jones, Payton 22-22 577 26.2 38-103 .369 14-44 .318 55-65 .846 5 62 67 3.0 47 0 24 61 6 27 145 6.6
15 Orange, Nikya 22-0 286 13.0 44-97 .454 0-0 .000 17-28 .607 20 47 67 3.0 44 0 7 34 6 16 105 4.8
05 Frame, Josena 22-8 495 22.5 24-63 .381 6-21 .286 28-38 .737 19 45 64 2.9 37 0 30 25 1 17 82 3.7
04 Thomas, Talayah 22-0 299 13.6 21-57 .368 6-22 .273 15-21 .714 17 19 36 1.6 25 0 13 25 0 12 63 2.9
34 Harrod, Syncere 16-0 131 8.2 14-53 .264 0-0 .000 13-21 .619 9 14 23 1.4 14 0 6 17 2 5 41 2.6
24 Scott, Paige 22-22 416 18.9 19-47 .404 9-29 .310 6-12 .500 14 26 40 1.8 36 1 31 24 0 14 53 2.4
12 Adigun, Summya 22-0 223 10.1 9-25 .360 3-9 .333 14-24 .583 5 20 25 1.1 22 0 11 14 2 8 35 1.6
20 Jones, Tegan 17-0 119 7.0 10-26 .385 1-13 .077 4-4 1.000 7 8 15 0.9 8 0 8 12 0 8 25 1.5
11 Harland, Chrissen 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 1.3
23 Marshall, Charmayne 4-0 10 2.5 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 3 5 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.8
14 Motycka, Anna 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
33 Dixon, Kynsey 4-0 8 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 519-1189 .437 89-290 .307 356-466 .764 253 525 778 35.4 370 5 274 398 51 212 1483 67.41
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 461-1239 .372 174-578 .301 238-337 .706 270 451 721 32.8 435 14 282 419 76 215 1334 60.64

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1483 1334
    Points Per Game 67.4 60.6
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 519-1189 461-1239
    Field Goal Pct .437 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 89-290 174-578
    3PT FG Pct .307 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-466 238-337
    FT Pct .764 .706
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 778 721
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 274 282
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 398 419
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 212 215
    Steals Per Game 9.6 9.8
BLOCKS 51 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 7,476 3,969
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-680 11-361
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northwestern
Okla. 348 335 384 416 1483
Opponents 323 279 369 363 1334

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  East Central W 74-58 253
12/02/23 OKLA. BAPTIST W 91-70 671
12/09/23 at  Southern Nazarene L 47-65 420
12/16/23 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. W 86-64 375
01/04/24 at  Ark.-Monticello W 75-58 100
01/06/24 at  Southern Ark. W 57-53 120
01/11/24 OUACHITA BAPTIST W 67-49 603
01/13/24 HENDERSON ST. W 64-55 479
01/18/24 at  Arkansas Tech L 54-64 314
01/20/24 at  Harding L 68-76 400
01/25/24 at  Southwestern Okla. W 66-52 644
01/27/24 EAST CENTRAL W 66-55 829
02/01/24 SOUTHERN ARK. W 65-49 562
02/03/24 ARK.-MONTICELLO W 75-52 0
02/08/24 at  Henderson St. W 71-63 104
02/10/24 at  Ouachita Baptist L 80-87 304
02/15/24 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. W 72-48 1032
02/17/24 at  Okla. Baptist L 52-62 542
02/22/24 HARDING W 61-56 981
02/24/24 ARKANSAS TECH W 67-64 907
02/29/24 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 47-60 1037
03/02/24 at  Southeastern Okla. W 78-74 768


